
THE SACRED PASCHAL TRIDUUM 
 

Thursday 17th April HOLY THURSDAY 

6.30pm  Mass of the Lord’s Supper   SM 
 

Friday 18th April GOOD FRIDAY 

3.00pm  Celebration of the Passion of the Lord SM 

6.00pm  Stations of the Cross    SP 
 

Saturday 19th April HOLY SATURDAY 

10.00am  Confessions     SP 

11.30am  Confessions     SM 
 

6.00pm  EASTER VIGIL IN THE HOLY NIGHT  SP 
 

Sunday 20th April EASTER SUNDAY 

9.00am  Easter Sunday Mass    SP 

10.30am  Easter Sunday Mass    SM 

 
 

Please see the weekly bulletin 

for a full list of what is taking place each week. 

 

If you have any questions about anything which is taking place during Lent, 

please do not hesitate to contact me: 

 

 

Fr Eamonn Hegarty (PP) 

St Mary & St Patrick 

St Mary’s Presbytery 

Cross Bank Road, Batley. WF17 8PQ 

Tel:  (01924)  474650 

Email:  eamonn.hegarty@dioceseofleeds.org.uk 

 

ST MARY & ST PATRICK  -  SEASON OF LENT 2025 
 

Wednesday 5th March  -  ASH WEDNESDAY 

9.30am Mass with distribution of Ashes   SM 

12.00noon Mass with distribution of Ashes   SP 

6.00pm Mass with distribution of Ashes   SM 
 

Friday 7th March Jubilee Prayer Vigil    SM 

6.00pm Adoration & Stations of the Cross & Confessions 

7.00pm Rosary & Confessions 

8.00pm Mass 
 

1ST WEEK OF LENT 

Sunday 9th March 

2.00pm Adoration, Stations of the Cross & Confessions SM 
 

Monday 10th March 

6.45pm Les Miserables  -  Session 1 (Watch the film) SM 
 

Tuesday 11th March 

1.30pm Les Miserables  -  Session 1 (Watch the film) PM 
 

Friday 14th March 

6.00pm Stations of the Cross & Mass    SP 
 

2ND WEEK OF LENT 

Sunday 16th March 

2.00pm Adoration, Stations of the Cross & Confessions SP 
 

Monday 17th March 

6.45pm Les Miserables  -  Session 2 (Fantine)  SM 
 

Tuesday 18th March 

1.00pm Les Miserables  -  Session 2 (Fantine)  PM 
 

Friday 21st March 

6.00pm Stations of the Cross & Mass    SM 



3RD WEEK OF LENT 

Sunday 23rd March 

2.00pm Adoration, Stations of the Cross & Confessions SM 
 

Monday 24th March 

6.45pm Les Miserables  -  Session 3 (Bishop of Digne) SM 
 

Tuesday 25th March 

1.00pm Les Miserables  -  Session 3 (Bishop of Digne) PM 
 

Friday 28th March 

6.00pm Stations of the Cross & Mass    SP 
 

 

 

 

4TH WEEK OF LENT 

Sunday 30th March 

2.00pm Adoration, Stations of the Cross & Confessions SP 
 

Monday 31st March 

6.45pm Les Miserables  -  Session 4 (Jean Valjean)  SM 
 

Tuesday 1st April 

1.00pm Les Miserables  -  Session 4 (Jean Valjean)  PM 
 

Friday 4th April Jubilee Prayer Vigil    SM 

6.00pm Adoration & Stations of the Cross & Confessions 

7.00pm Rosary & Confessions 

8.00pm Mass 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5TH WEEK OF LENT 

Sunday 6th April 

2.00pm Adoration, Stations of the Cross & Confessions SM 
 

Monday 7th April 

6.45pm Les Miserables  -  Session 5 (Javert)  SM 
 

Tuesday 8th April 

1.00pm Les Miserables  -  Session 5 (Javert)  PM 
 

Friday 11th April 

6.00pm Stations of the Cross & Mass    SP 

 

 

 

HOLY WEEK 
PALM SUNDAY 

Saturday 12th April 

4.15pm Palm Sunday Vigil Mass    SM 

6.00m  Palm Sunday Vigil Mass    SP 
 

Sunday 13th April 

9.00am Palm Sunday Mass     SP 

10.45am Palm Sunday Mass     SM 

2.00pm Adoration, Stations of the Cross & Confessions SP 
 

Monday 14th April 

6.45pm Les Miserables  -  Session 6 (Redemption & Salvation)  SM 
 

Tuesday 15th April 

1.00pm Les Miserables  -  Session 6 (Redemption & Salvation)   PM 

 


